
Yorktown Jim Leffler Cross Country Invitational
Yoorktown, IN
Sep. 16, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Lawrence North 41 2 3 6 11 19 20 21 21:32.5 3:12.9
2 Yorktown 44 5 8 9 10 12 14 15 21:42.6 1:09.5
3 Daleville 68 1 4 18 22 23 23:08.1 5:54.5
4 Shenandoah 104 7 17 24 27 29 30 31 26:22.4 10:51.9
5 Muncie Burris 108 13 16 25 26 28 26:22.8 8:13.4

Incomplete Teams: Cowan, Jay County, Madison-Grant, Muncie Central, Wes Del

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Lawrence North
2 Amaya Pittman, 11 20:25.4
3 Lacy Neberieza, 11 20:35.4
6 Jasmine Strelow, 12 21:05.8
11 Natalie Kolner, 10 21:57.6
19 Olivia Back, 12 23:38.3
20 Lucy Bouton, 10 23:59.4
21 Nyah Powe, 10 24:00.7

Total Time = 1:47:42.5     Total Places = 41

2. Yorktown
5 Tori Oliver, 11 21:02.6
8 Alysha Crouch, 12 21:34.9
9 Aurilia Moulton, 11 21:50.3
10 Callie Jones, 9 21:52.9
12 Abby Goller, 12 22:12.0
14 Sophia Goller, 11 22:16.8
15 Casey Gifford, 11 22:18.4

Total Time = 1:48:32.7     Total Places = 44

3. Daleville
1 Faith Norris, 12 20:00.7
4 Kynlie Keffer, 9 20:37.5
18 Jenna Brand, 10 23:30.7
22 Macy Kirkpatrick, 10 25:36.2
23 Makenna Corbin, 10 25:55.1

Total Time = 1:55:40.2     Total Places = 68

4. Shenandoah
7 Kayci Hill, 11 21:10.9
17 Hayden Patterson, 9 23:16.7
24 Brennigan Mabie, 9 25:59.5
27 Malia Dunn, 9 29:21.9
29 Madison Cooper, 12 32:02.7
30 Alannah Ortiz-Hernandez, 11

33:32.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

31 Marya Paschal, 12 38:30.7
Total Time = 2:11:51.7     Total Places = 104

5. Muncie Burris
13 Sydney Mcfarren, 12 22:16.1
16 Beatrice Cooper, 11 22:22.3
25 Aubrey Couch, 11 27:40.9
26 Rachel Hill, 11 29:05.3
28 Stella Davis, 11 30:29.4

Total Time = 2:11:54.0     Total Places = 108



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Faith Norris, 12 20:00.7 Daleville
2 2 Amaya Pittman, 11 20:25.4 Lawrence North
3 3 Lacy Neberieza, 11 20:35.4 Lawrence North
4 4 Kynlie Keffer, 9 20:37.5 Daleville
5 Samantha Fowler, 12 20:50.2 Muncie Central
6 5 Tori Oliver, 11 21:02.6 Yorktown
7 6 Jasmine Strelow, 12 21:05.8 Lawrence North
8 7 Kayci Hill, 11 21:10.9 Shenandoah
9 8 Alysha Crouch, 12 21:34.9 Yorktown
10 9 Aurilia Moulton, 11 21:50.3 Yorktown
11 10 Callie Jones, 9 21:52.9 Yorktown
12 11 Natalie Kolner, 10 21:57.6 Lawrence North
13 12 Abby Goller, 12 22:12.0 Yorktown
14 13 Sydney Mcfarren, 12 22:16.1 Muncie Burris
15 14 Sophia Goller, 11 22:16.8 Yorktown
16 15 Casey Gifford, 11 22:18.4 Yorktown
17 16 Beatrice Cooper, 11 22:22.3 Muncie Burris
18 Alexis Sibray, 10 22:30.9 Jay County
19 Maggie Dragoo, 10 22:49.2 Yorktown
20 17 Hayden Patterson, 9 23:16.7 Shenandoah
21 18 Jenna Brand, 10 23:30.7 Daleville
22 19 Olivia Back, 12 23:38.3 Lawrence North
23 Sara Nichols, 12 23:40.5 Cowan
24 20 Lucy Bouton, 10 23:59.4 Lawrence North
25 21 Nyah Powe, 10 24:00.7 Lawrence North
26 Mary Mantock, 11 24:15.3 Yorktown
27 Abby Winchester, 9 24:26.0 Madison-Grant
28 Alexis Slaven, 9 24:26.3 Yorktown
29 Willow Hardy, 12 24:29.3 Jay County
30 Skye Hellis, 9 24:30.6 Yorktown
31 Kendall Turner, 9 25:01.1 Yorktown
32 Kennedy Drake, 10 25:12.0 Lawrence North
33 Addison Clark, 9 25:24.7 Cowan
34 Sophie Behrendt, 11 25:32.0 Yorktown
35 22 Macy Kirkpatrick, 10 25:36.2 Daleville
36 Caroline Caward, 9 25:42.3 Wes Del
37 23 Makenna Corbin, 10 25:55.1 Daleville
38 24 Brennigan Mabie, 9 25:59.5 Shenandoah
39 Kaitlyn Banister, 11 26:07.0 Wes Del
40 Kennedy Smith, 10 26:16.0 Muncie Central
41 25 Aubrey Couch, 11 27:40.9 Muncie Burris
42 Hannah Warrell, 11 27:57.3 Madison-Grant
43 Courtney Harris, 11 28:11.0 Jay County
44 Penelope Pritchard, 9 28:41.2 Lawrence North
45 Kylee Bergstrom, 11 28:57.4 Cowan
46 26 Rachel Hill, 11 29:05.3 Muncie Burris
47 Reese Jeschke, 10 29:05.4 Lawrence North
48 Savannah Rosinski, 9 29:14.2 Muncie Central
49 27 Malia Dunn, 9 29:21.9 Shenandoah
50 Patricia Van Matre, 10 30:08.0 Madison-Grant
51 28 Stella Davis, 11 30:29.4 Muncie Burris
52 29 Madison Cooper, 12 32:02.7 Shenandoah
53 Isabelle Benitez, 10 32:12.2 Lawrence North
54 30 Alannah Ortiz-Hernandez, 11

33:32.3 Shenandoah
55 Haylee Fry, 10 34:02.6 Madison-Grant
56 Izzy Klepfer, 9 34:50.1 Lawrence North
57 31 Marya Paschal, 12 38:30.7 Shenandoah
58 Gabby Wilson, 12 40:21.7 Yorktown


